Documents of Carriage for international freight transportation such as Bill of Lading, House Bill of Lading Seaway Bill,
Airway Bill, House Airway Bill, Multi Modal Transport Documents Forwarders Cargo Documents, shall be issued a “Class B”
Category license, subject to the following conditions :-

(a) a bank guarantee for Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Rs. 250,000) shall be provided in favour of
the Director-General ;

(b) that the applicant shall be registered as a Freight Forwarder with the Exchange Control Department of the
Central Bank of Sri Lanka ;

(c) that the “Standard Trading Conditions” as accepted by Insurance Companies in Sri Lanka for issuance of